
 

 

 
Ref: KKL/SEC/2022-23        10.09.2022 

   

To 

The Manager, 

Listing Department,  

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai- 400 001 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam,  

 

Sub: Submission of Voting results along with Scrutinizer's Report of the 29th Annual General 

Meeting. 

REF: Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015. Scrip ID – KANCHI, Scrip Code – 538896 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we furnish herewith the voting results along-with consolidated Report of the 

Scrutinizer for the business transacted at 29th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the 

Company held on Friday, September 09, 2022, through Video Conference / other audio-visual 

means.  

 

Based on the consolidated Report of the Scrutinizer, as annexed, all Resolutions as set out in the 

Notice of the 29th AGM have been duly approved by the Shareholders with requisite majority. 

 

Thanking You, 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

For KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED 

 

 

 

J. R. Vishnu Varthan 

Company Secretary 

 



PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100
E-VOTING 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61464 61464 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61476 61476 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 1639622 1639622 0 100 0

NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

     Record Date 02-09-2022
     Total No. of Shareholders on Record Date 16845

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the No
% OF SHARES 

POLLED ON 
OUTSTANDING 

SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100
PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

73.85
0
0
0

2.81

73.85
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0
0

37.75

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
0
0
0

1.Ordinary Business:To receive, consider and adopt the Standalone Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March 2022 together with the Reports 
of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon.

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy
      a) Promoters and Promoter group Nil
      b) Public Nil
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing
      a) Promoters and Promoter group 7
      b) Public 32
No. of resolutions passed in the meeting 6



NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED
(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61464 61464 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61476 61476 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 1639622 1639622 0 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

% OF SHARES 
POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING 
(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

73.85
0
0
0

2.81

73.85
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0
0

37.75

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
0
0
0

2.Ordinary Business:To declare a final dividend of Rs. 2.50 per equity share for the year ended 31st March 2022



NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED
(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 2137046 359796 359796 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 359796 359796 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61457 61457 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61469 61469 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 421265 421265 0 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

% OF SHARES 
POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING 
(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

16.84
0
0
0

2.81

16.84
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0
0

9.7

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
0
0
0

3.Ordinary Business:To appoint a director in the place of Mrs. Pushpa S Jain (DIN: 06939054) who retires by rotation and being eligible, offer herself for re-appointment



NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED
(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61464 61440 24 99.96 0.04
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61476 61452 24 99.96 0.04

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 1639622 1639598 24 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

% OF SHARES 
POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING 
(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

73.85
0
0
0

2.81

73.85
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0
0

37.75

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
0
0
0

4.Ordinary Business: Appointment of Statutory Auditors of the Company



NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED
(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61464 61464 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61476 61476 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 1639622 1639622 0 100 0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

% OF SHARES 
POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING 
(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

73.85
0
0
0

73.85
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0
0

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
0
0
0

2.81
37.75

5.Special Business: Ratification of remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor of the Company



NAME OF THE COMPANY: KKL-KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 
SHARES 

HELD

NO OF 
VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF 
VOTES IN 
FAVOUR

NO OF 
VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 
FAVOUR ON 

VOTES POLLED

% OF VOTES 
AGAINST ON 

VOTE POLLED
(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 2137046 1578146 1578146 0 100 0
E-VOTING 22700 0 0 0 0 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0
SUB TOTAL 22700 0 0 0 0 0
E-VOTING 2184145 61457 61457 0 100 0
POLL 0 0 0 0 0
POSTAL_BALLOT 0 0 0 0 0
VENUE-VOTING 12 12 0 100 0
SUB TOTAL 2184145 61469 61469 0 100 0

GRAND TOTAL 4343891 1639615 1639615 0 100 0

0

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Special Resolution

0

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

% OF SHARES 
POLLED ON 

OUTSTANDING 
(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND 
PROMOTER~GROUP

73.85
0
0

0
0
0

2.81

73.85
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS 0

0
0
0

37.75

6.Special Business: Approval for alteration of Memorandum of Association of the Company

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS 2.81
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